This deed made this the 2nd. day of December 1953, by The Town of Mount Witnesseth: That said Town of Mount Airy, in consideration of Fifty & NO/100---- Dollars, the receipt of which is her xx heirs and assigns, a certain tract or parcel of land in Oakdale Cemetery, Mount Airy township, Surry County, North Carolina, for the special purpose of a burying ground, and more particularly described as follows: Lot No. 7 Section 11 in grounds of said cemetery, as shown and designated on plat of said grounds of said cemetery, see plat recorded in the Register of Deeds office of Surry The grantee shall not sell, convey or transfer said lot without the written consent of the Cemetery Committee. The lot hereinbefore described is conveyed subject to all rules, regulations, which are now in existence or which may hereafter be passed by the Cemetery Committee as to visitors in the said cemetery, their admission, their rights while on the cemetery grounds, and their conduct; rights as to planting shrubbery, erecting monuments, permitting interment for renumeration, building private fences, digging graves and grading, monumental work as it concerns the kind of monument to be erected, the manner of erection and building of vaults and tombs, and the admission of workmen for such purposes; the legal descent of burial rights and matters which may arise therefrom by reason of lineal or collateral kinship. Govern the price for digging and filling each grave. Remove any tree or shrub on said lot which shall become detrimental to this lot or To have and to hold the aforesaid parcel of land, and all privileges and appurtenances thereto subject to the conditions Miss Ada Haymore herks heirs and assigns, that it is seized of said premises in fee-simple; that the same are free and clear from all encumbrances, and that it will warrant and defend the title to the same against the In testimony whereof, the said Town of Mount Airy, North Carolina has caused these presents to be signed by its mayor

State of North Carolina, Surry County. Geo. E. Welch,personally came before me who being by me duly sworn, says that he knows the common seal of the Town of Mount Airy and is acquainted with... Edward C. Ashby who is the Mayor of the Town of Mount Airy, and that he the said Geo. E. Welch, is secretary and treasurer of the said Town of Mount Airy and saw the said Mayor sign the foregoing instrument, and saw the said common seal of the said Town of Mount Airy affixed to said instrument by the said Mayor, and that he the said Geo. E. Welch,signed his name in attestation of the execution of said instrument in the presence of said Mayor, all by order of the Board of Commissioners of the Town of Mount Airy. Let the same with this certificate be registered. Let the same with this certificate be registered. Witness my hand and notarial seal this the 2nd day of December State of North Carolina, Surry County The foregoing certificate of 6 a notary public in and for the but the instrument with the certificate be registered aforesaid county and state is adjudged to be correct.

Witness my hand this theday of day of Court, Surry County. Miss TOWN (Cemetery Committee) OF MOUNT w AIRY